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6672.86 | 6975.27 | 6975.27 294.1- | 6975.27 | 6681.18 | O\s> 2
6653.33 | 6752.22 | 6681.18 66.5| 6681.18 | 6747.69 | 06/03
6671.56 | 6774.81 | 6747.69 22.5) 6747.69 | 6770.19 | 06/04
6733.90 | 679570 | BT70.19 33.4-| 6770.19 | 6736.82 | 06/05
6615.97 | 6806.17 | 6736.82 75.6-] 6736.82 | 6661.26 | 06/06
6643.60 | 6751.17 | 6661.26 1.8] 6661.26 | 6663.03 | 06/09
665738 | 6751.47 | 6663.03 86.5| 6663.03 | 6749.49 | 06/10
6749.49 | 6830.61 | 6749.49 41.5] 6749.49 | 6790.96 | 06/11
6711.10 | 6791.39 | 6790.96 63.1-] 6790.96 | 6727.83 | 06/12
6726.89 | 6770.19 | 6727.83 16.7] 6727.83 | 6744.53 | 06/13
6565.82 | 6816.79 | 6744.53 20.1-] 6744.53 | 6724.46 | 06/16
6713.89 | 6766.30 | 6724.46 208 | 6724.46 | 6754.23 | 06/17
6754.23 | 681283 | 6754.23 53.3] 6754.23 | 6807.51 | 06/18
6790.24 | 6821.88 | 6807.51 9.8| 6807.51 | 6817.51 @ 06/19
6805.81 | 6840.87 | 6817.51 20.8] 6817.51 | 6838.05 | 06/20
6770.49 | 6838.05 | 6838.05 63.79-] 6838.05 | 6774.26 | 06/23
6729.23 | 6776.69 | 6774.26 28.90-| 6774.26 | 6745.36 | 06/24
6678.43 | 6753.34 | 6745.36 62.02-] 674536 | 6683.34 | 06/25
6680.60 | 6719.09 | 6683.34 13.50| 6683.34 | 6696.84 | 06/26
6543.62 | 6704.86 | 6696.84 111.21- | 6696.84 | 6585.63 | 06/27
6585.63 | 6730.33 | 6585.63 12428 6585.63 | 6709.91 | 06/30
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6670.84| 6718.50 | 670991 4.42-| 6709.91 | 6705.49 | 07/01
6692.65| 6743.92 | 6705.49 36.55| 6705.49 | 6742.04 | 07/02
6742.04 | 6907.16 | 6742.04 | 143.23 | 6742.04 | 6885.27 | 07/03
6822.79| 6889.92 | 6885.27 | 50.50-| 6885.27 | 6834.77 | 07/04
6788.97 | 6859.66 | 6834.77 24.82 | 6834.77 | 6859.59 | 07/07
6834.53 | 6872.74  6859.59 4.47-| 6859.59 | 6855.12 | 07/08
6750.48 | 6855.18 | 6855.12 | 98.13-] 6855.12 | 6756.99 | 07/09
6682.16| 6762.11 | 6756.99 | 43.81-] 6756.99 | 6713.18 | 07/10
6628.69| 6722.93 | 6713.18 | 53.60-| 6713.18 | 6659.58 | 07/11
6652.61| 6703.13 | 6659.58 41.51 | 6659.58 | 6701.09 | 07/14
6627.931 6701.65 | 6701.09 | 38.13-] 6701.09 | 6662.92 | 07/15
6638.94 | 6681.74 | 6662.92 | 21.66-| 666292 | 6641.30 | 07/16
6574.28 | 6650.53  6641.30 | 52.49-| 6641.30 | 6588.81 | 07/17
6555.91 | 6637.81 | 6588.81 39.49 | 6588.81 | 6628.26 | 07/18
6621.21| 6670.92 | 6628.26 3739 | 6628.26 | 6665.65 | 07/21
6645.89 1 6701.30 | 6665.63 34.71 | 6665.65 | 6700.36 | 07/22
6638.18 | 6701.19 | 6700.36 | 59.26-| 6700.36 | 6641.10 | 07/23
6627.69 | 6671.24 | 6641.10 28.92 | 6641.10 | 6670.02 | 07/24
6649.75| 6675.54 | 6670.02 3.22-| 6670.02 | 6666.80 | 07/25
6666.80| 6789.14 | 6666.80 | 101.01 | 6666.80 | 6767.81 | 07/28
6736.17| 6774.22 | 6767.81 1.31 6767.81 | 6769.12 | 07/29
662531 | 6769.12 | 6769.12 53.74 | 6769.12 | 6822.86 | 07/30
6813.13| 6879.82  6822.86 55.33 | 6822.86 | 6878.19 | 07/31
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6849.17| 6898.23 | 6878.19 14.43 | 6878.19 | 6892.62 | 08/01
6892.62 | 6965.37 | 6892.62 59.04 | 6892.62 | 6951.66 | 08/04
6924.04 | 6959.59 | 6951.66 0.55-] 6951.66 | 6945.11 | 08/05
6933.85| 6958.63 | 6945.11 1.47-| 6945.11 | 6943.64 | 08/06
6943.64 | 6967.80 | 6943.64 17.70 | 6943.64 | 6961.34 | 08/07
6941.60 | 6983.19 | 6961.34 7.75-] 6961.34 | 6953.59 | 08/08
6953.59| 7004.58 | 6953.59 33.47 | 6953.59 | 6887.06 | 08/11
6953.05 | 6996.15 | 6987.06 8.34 | 6987.06 | 6995.40 | 08/12
6961.45| 7002.83 | 6995.40 | 29.74-] 6995.40 | 6965.66 | 08/13
6937.28 | 6980.84 | 6965.66 2.65 | 6965.66 | 6968.31 | 08/14
6967.15 | 7008.83 | 6968.31 35.48 | 6968.31 | 7003.79 | 08/15
7003.79 | 7104.68 | 7003.79 | 100.69 | 7003.79 | 7104.48 | 08/25
7082.54| 7114.30 | 7104.48 0.29- | 7104.48 | 7104.19 | 08/26
7094.81 | 7140.79  7104.19 33.67 | 7104.19 | 7137.86 | 08/27
7120.59 | 7157.84 | 7137.86 0.05- | 7137.86 | 7137.81 | 08/28
7122.01 | 7142.72 | 7137.81 1.20 | 7137.81 | 7139.01 | 08/29
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712798 7179.49 | 7139.01 4.77-| 7139.01 | 7134.24 | 09/01
7088.39| 7136.38 | 7134.24 | 43.34-| 7134.24 | 7090.90 | 09/02
7065.54 | 7107.19 | 7090.90 | 12.37-] 7090.90 | 7078.53 | 09/03
7017.13 | 7079.59 | 7078.53 | 28.19-| 7078.53 | 7050.34 | 09/04
7027.93 | 7056.08 | 7050.34 0.83-] 7050.34 | 7049.51 | 09/05
7049.51 | 7113.97 | 7049.51 55.53 | 7049.51 | 7105.04 | 09/08
7071.391 7112.15 | 7105.04 9.28- | 7105.04 | 7095.76 | 09/09
7048.371 7099.31 | 7095.76 | 23.16-| 7095.76 | 7072.60 | 09/10
7065.27| 7094.08 | 7072.60 14.20 | 7072.60 | 7086.80 | 09/11
7081.46| 7121.84 | 7086.80 17.70 | 7086.80 | 7104.50 | 09/12
7104.50 ) 7178.44  7104.50 61.36 | 7104.50 | 7165.86 | 09/15
743.69 | 7169.58  7165.86 | 10.09-| 7165.86 | 7155.77 | 09/16
7134.70| 7162.16 | 7155.77 6.35- | 7155.77 | 7149.42 | 09/17
7093.39 | 7152.03 | 7149.42 | 43.90- | 7149.42 | 7105.52 | 09/18
7032.70 | 7125.31 | 7105.52 | 48.51- | 7105.52 | 7057.01 | 09/19
7009.67 | 7059.60 | 7057.01 | 25.97- 7057.01 | 7031.04 | 09/22
6909.19| 7034.80 | 7031.04 | 70.39-] 7031.04 | 6960.65 | 09/24
6909.16 | 6979.65 | 6960.65 17.02 | 6960.65 | 6977.67 | 09/25
68635.85| 6977.67 | 6977.67 | 98.95-] 6977.67 | 6878.72 | 09/26
6797.19| 6899.97 | 6878.72 | 71.01-] 6878.72 | 6807.71 | 09/29
6785.70| 6861.21 | 6807.71 32.12 | 6807.71 | 6839.83 | 09/30
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6839.83 | 6893.17 | 6839.83 42.29 | 6839.83 | 6882.12 | 10/01
6876.28 | 6909.09 | 6882.12 13.98 | 6882.12 | 6892.10 | 10/02
6868.32 | 6898.07 | 6892.10 8.81- 6892.10 | 6887.29 | 10/03
6876.91 | 6929.53 | 6887.29 0.68 | 6887.29 | 6887.97 | 10/06
6818.74 | 6888.33 | 6887.97 | 24.68-| 6887.97 | 6863.29 | 10/07
6755.25] 6863.29 | 6863.29 | 55.99-] 6863.29 | 6807.30 | 10/08
6776.37| 6818.40 | 6807.30 17.1- | 6807.30 | 6790.20 | 10/09
6752.56 | 6800.61 | 6790.20 6.79 | 6790.20 | 6796.99 | 10/10
6667.88 | 6798.66 | 6796.99 | 114.52-] 6796.99 | 6682.47 | 10/13
6635.43 | 6687.62 | 6682.47 | 20.48-] 668247 | 6661.99|10/14
6658.94 | 6725.12 | 6661.99 61.22 | 6661.99 | 6723.21 | 10/15
6720.89| 6755.13 | 6723.21 25.79 | 6723.21 |1 6749.00 | 10/16
6749.00 | 6815.02 | 6749.00 62.19 | 6749.00 | 6811.19 | 10/17
6756.30| 6811.43 | 6811.19 1.89-1 6811.19 | 6809.30 | 10/20
6766.82 | 6833.78 | 6809.30 | 29.30-| 6809.30 | 6780.00 | 10/21
6732.14| 6788.65 | 6780.00 | 38.18-] 6780.00 | 6741.80 | 10/22
6708.96| 6742.20 | 6741.80 | 12.34-] 6741.80 | 6729.48 | 10/23
6679.59| 6792.41 | 6729.48 61.56 | 672948 | 6791.04 | 10/24
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6765.59| 6801.86 | 6791.04| 9.78 | 6791.04 | 6800.82 [ 11/03
6792.53 | 6824.16 | 6800.82 | 12.80 | 6800.82 | 6813.62 | 11/04
6804.84 | 6846.27 | 6813.62 | 29.53 | 6813.62 | 6843.15| 11/05
6841.20| 6919.17 | 6843.15 | 76.02 | 6843.15 | 6919.17 | 11/06
6917.441 6961.02 | 6919.17 | 22.80 | 6919.17 | 6941.97 | 11/07
6891.55| 6941.97 | 6941.97 | 22.91- | 6941.97 | 6919.06 | 11/10
6862.99] 6922.08 | 6919.06 | 34.77- | 6919.06 | 6884.29 | 11/11
6820.69 | 6884.29 | 6884.29 | 54.76- | 6884.29 | 6829.53 | 11/12
6807.37| 6836.20 | 6829.53 | 134- | 682953 | 6828.19 | 11/13
6806.15| 6843.35 | 6828.19 | 11.26- | 6828.19 | 6816.93 | 11/14
6763.35| 6817.22 | 6816.93 | 24.40- | 681693 | 6792.53 | 11/17
6748.81| 6797.24 | 379253 | 27.24- | 3792.53 | 6765.29 | 11/18
6631.32| 6769.28 | 6765.29 | 98.83- | 6765.29 | 6666.46 | 09/19
6617.63 | 6701.61 | 6666.46 | 4.42- | 6666.46 | 6662.04 | 11/20
6601.63 | 6668.34 | 6662.04 | 52.34- | 6662.04 | 6609.70 | 11/21
6609.22 | 6675.03 | 6609.70 | 55.79 | 6609.70 | 6665.49 | 11/24
6508.52| 6665.49 | 6665.49 | 141.34- | 6665.49 | 6524.15| 11/25
6423.60| 6559.24 | 6524.15 | 23.04 | 6524.15 | 6547.19 | 11/26
0436.81 | 6550.76 | 6547.19 | 84.73- | 6547.19 | 6462.46 | 11/27
6461.90| 6550.27 | 646246 | 70.68 | 6462.46 | 6533.14 | 11/28

2012 b5 owww.asmainfo.com s @Y aBse e ks Akl stel e 1 yaals

355



‘j_ﬂ-v\l\

2012 OV ppis SO Gl g gt 5k3 (8 o3 el

@ | Y z Y| | e JUWBL | W) | gl

90.00) 91.75 91.50 3.50- 93.50 90.00 | 142

90.00] 90.75 90.00 0.75 90.00 90.75 | 06/03

90.00| 92.00 90.50 1.25 90.75 92.00 | 06/04

90.75] 92.50 92.25 1.00- 92.00 91.00 | 06/05

89.00| 93.00 91.75 1.00- 91.00 90.00 | 06/06

90.00] 91.25 90.75 0.25 90.00 90.25 | 06/09

90.50] 91.25 90.50 1.00 90.25 91.25 | 06/10

91.50] 92.25 91.75 0.75 91.25 92.00 |06/11

89.50 91.25 91.25 2.50- 92.00 89.50 | 06/12

90.00 | 90.50 90.25 0.75 39.50 90.25 | 06/13

87.75| 91.50 91.00 0.50- 90.25 89.75 | 06/16

89.75] 91.00 89.75 0.75 89.75 90.50 | 06/17

90.50] 91.75 91.50 0.00 90.50 90.50 | 06/18

90.75| 92.00 91.00 1.25 90.50 91.75 | 06/19

91.75] 92.50 92.00 0.25 91.75 92.00 | 06/20

91.00] 91.72 91.50 0.50- 92.00 91.05 | 06/23

90.75] 91.75 91.50 0.50- 91.50 91.00 | 06/24

90.00] 91.00 91.00 1.00- 91.00 90.00 | 06/25

90.25] 91.25 90.25 1.00 90.00 91.00 | 06/26

39.00 91.25 91.00 1.75- 91.00 89.25 | 06/27

91.00] 93.00 91.25 3.50 89.25 92.75 | 06/30
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91.25] 94.00 93.00 1.25- 92.75 91.50 |07/01
91.00] 92.00 91.25 0.30- 91.50 91.00 ]07/02
90.75] 92.00 91.50 0.25 91.00 91.25 |07/03
90.00] 91.25 91.25 1.25- 91.25 90.00 ]07/04
89.25 ] 90.25 90.00 0.50- 90.00 89.50 | 07/07
89.25| 90.00 90.00 0.00 89.50 89.50 |07/08
38.50 | 89.75 89.50 1.00- 89.50 88.50 | 07/09
87.25 | 88.75 88.75 0.75- 88.30 87.75 107/10
86.50 | 88.00 88.00 0.50- 87.75 87.25 |07/11
36.50 | 88.00 87.75 0.30- 87.25 86.75 107/14
84.75| 86.75 86.50 1.50- 86.75 85.25 |07/15
85.50 | 87.00 83.50 1.25 83.25 86.50 | 07/16
86.25| 87.50 86.50 0.25- 86.50 86.25 |07/17
84.75| 87.50 85.25 0.50 86.25 86.75 |07/18
87.25| 88.75 88.00 1.00 86.75 87.75 |07/21
38.00 | 89.25 88.00 1.00 87.75 88.75 107/22
83.75 | 88.75 88.50 2.75- 88.75 86.00 |07/23
85.75| 87.25 86.25 1.25 86.00 87.25 |07/24
86.25| 87.25 8.2 1.00- 87.25 86.25 | 07/25
87.75 |1 90.00 87.75 3.50 86.25 89.75 107/28
87.75 | 88.50 88.50 1.75- 89.75 88.00 |07/29
38.00 | 89.75 88.00 123 88.00 89.25 |07/30
89.50 | 90.50 89.50 1.25 89.25 90.50 |07/31
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89.75 | 90.50 90.25 0.75- 90.50 89.75 | =il

90.50 | 92.00 91.25 1.00 89.75 90.75 | 08/04

90.75 | 9L.75 91.00 0.50 90.75 91.25 |08/05

91.25 | 92.00 91.25 0.25 91.25 91.50 | 08/06

91.50 | 92.50 91.75 0.00 91.50 91.50 |[08/07

91.00 | 92.00 91.75 0.50- 91.50 91.00 | 08/08

91.25 | 92.00 91.50 .25 91.00 91.25 | 08/11

91.25 | 9223 91.50 0.75 91.23 92.00 | 08/12

91.50 | 92,73 92.00 0.50- 92.00 91.50 ]08/13

91.50 | 92.00 91.50 0.00 91.50 91.50 | 08/14

91.00 | 92.25 91.50 0.25- 91.50 91.25 |[08/15

92.00 | 93.00 92.00 1.25 91.25 92.50 | 08/25

92.00 | 93.00 92.75 0.25- 92.50 92.25 | 08/26

9225 | 9275 92.25 0.25 92.25 92.50 |08/27

9225 | 93.00 92.50 0.00 92.50 92.50 |08/28

92.00 | 9275 92.50 0.50- 92.50 92.00 | 08/29
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92.00 | 93.25 92.50 0.50 92.00 92.50 |09/01
91.25 | 92.50 92.25 1.25- 92.50 91.25 109/02
89.75 | 92.00 91.75 0.75- 91.25 90.50 | 09/03
88.75 | 90.75 90.50 1.50- 90.50 89.00 |09/04
88.50 | 89.75 89.25 0.00 89.00 89.00 | 09/05
90.25 | 91.75 90.25 2.00 89.00 91.00 |09/08
90.75 | 91.50 91.25 0.25- 91.00 90.75 109/09
90.50 | 91.25 91.00 0.25- 90.75 90.50 | 09/10
90.50 | 91.75 90.75 0.75 90.50 91.25 | 09/11
91.75 | 93.00 91793 1.23 91.25 92.50 109/12
94.25 | 95.25 95.00 2.50 92.50 95.00 |09/15
94.00 | 95.25 95.00 0.50- 95.00 94.50 | 09/16
93.75 | 94.50 94.25 0.25- 94.50 94.25 | 09/17
93.00 | 94.25 94.00 0.75- 94.25 93.50 |09/18
91.50 | 93.75 93.75 1.00- 93.50 92.50 ]109/19
91.25 | 92.75 92.00 1.00- 92.50 91.50 109/22
89.00 | 91.75 91.50 1.50- 91.50 90.00 |09/24
89.25 | 91.00 89.75 0.75 90.00 90.75 |09/25
89.25 | 90.50 90.00 1.00- 90.73 89.75 109/26
89.25 | 91.50 89.75 0.30- 89.75 89.25 109/29
89.50 | 91.50 89.50 1.75 89.25 91.00 |09/30
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91.00 | 91.75 91.00 0.25 91.00 91.25 |[10/01
91.00 | 92.00 91.25 0.00 91.25 91.25 |10/02
91.00 | 92.00 91.00 0.25 91.25 91.50 |10/03
91.00 | 92.25 91.50 0.00 91.50 91.50 ]10/06
89.25 | 92.00 91.50 1.00- 91.50 90.50 | 10/07
89.00 | 90.75 90.50 0.75- 90.50 89.75 |10/08
89.50 | 90.25 90.00 0.00 89.75 89.75 |10/09
89.00 | 89.75 89.75 0.30- 89.75 89.25 |10/10
88.00 | 89.75 89.50 1.00- 89.25 88.25 |10/13
87.00 | 88.75 88.50 0.25- 88.25 88.00 |10/14
87.50 | 88.75 87.75 0.25 88.00 88.25 | 10/15
88.25 | 89.00 88.50 0.50 88.25 88.75 |10/16
89.25 | 90.75 90.00 1.25 88.75 90.00 | 10/17
88.75 | 89.75 89.25 0.50- 90.00 89.50 |10/20
89.25 | 90.25 89.75 0.25- 89.50 89.25 |10/21
38.25 | 90.00 89.75 0.30- 89.25 88.75 |10/22
87.50 | 88.75 88.75 1.00- 88.75 87.75 |10/23
87.00 | 88.75 87.75 0.75 87.75 88.50 ]10/24
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38.00 89.00 88.50 0.25 88.50 88.75 |11/03

38.50 89.00 88.75 0.25 88.75 89.00 |11/04

88.50 89.50 89.00 0.00 39.00 89.00 | 11/05

89.50 91.50 89.50 2.00 89.00 91.00 | 11/06

89.50 92.00 91.25 0.50 91.00 91.50 | 11/07

91.25 91.50 91.00 0.75- 91.50 90.75 |11/10

90.00 90.75 90.75 0.50- 90.75 90.25 |11/11

89.25 90.25 89.75 0.50- 90.25 89.75 | 11/12

89.25 90.00 89.50 0.00 89.75 89.75 | 11/13

90.00 91.00 90.25 0.50 89.75 90.25 | 11/14

89.25 90.00 90.00 0.50- 90.25 89.75 | 11/17

89.25 90.25 89.75 0.25 89.75 90.00 | 11/18

38.00 90.00 90.00 1.25- 90.00 88.75 109/19

38.00 89.25 89.00 0.00 88.75 88.75 | 11/20

87.50 89.25 88.50 0.50- 88.75 88.25 |11/21

88.50 89.75 88.75 0.75 88.25 89.00 | 11/24

86.75 39.00 88.75 2.00- 39.00 87.00 | 11/25

86.50 38.00 87.75 0.75 87.00 87.75 111/26

86.25 87.75 87.50 0.75- 87.75 87.00 | 11/27

36.25 87.75 86.75 0.25 37.00 87.25 |11/28
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70.00| 71.50 71.50 2.25- 72.75 70.50 | 06/02

70.00 | 71.00 70.50 0.50 70.50 71.00 | 06/03

70.00 | 71.50 70.25 0.25 71.00 71.25 | 06/04

71.00] 71.50 71.50 0.25- 71.25 71.00 | 06/05

70.75] 72.00 71.50 0.00 71.00 71.00 | 06/06

71.75| 72.50 71.75 1.00 71.00 72.00 | 06/09

72.00| 74.00 7223 1.75 72.00 73.75 ] 06/10

74.00 | 75.00 74.00 022 73.75 74.50 | 06/11

73.00 ] 74.25 74.00 1.25- 74.50 73.25 | 06/12

73.50 ] 74.25 74.00 0.50 7323 73.75 | 06/13

71.00 | 74.50 74.50 1.00- 73.75 72.75 | 06/16

72.25| 73.50 72.25 0.00 72.75 72.75 1 06/17

73.25] 74.00 73.25 1.25 72.75 74.00 | 06/18

73.00 74.25 73.75 0.25- 74.00 73.75 | 06/19

73.50 ) 74.25 73.75 0.50 73.75 74.25 | 06/20

73.50 ) 74.25 74.00 0.75- 74.25 73.50 | 06/23

7325 73.75 73.50 0.25- 73.50 73.25 | 06/24

72.75| 73.50 73.23 0.50- 73.25 72.75 | 06/25

7213 7373 72.75 0.50 72.75 73.25 ]06/26

7150 73.23 7325 1.50- 73.25 71.75 | 06/27

73.00| 74.00 73.00 2.00 71.25 73.75 | 06/30
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7325 73.75 73.50 0.25- 73.75 73.50 |07/01
73.00 ] 73.50 73.25 0.00 73.50 73.50 107/02
7425 77.00 74.25 3.00 73.50 76.50 |07/03
75.00 | 76.50 76.25 1.25- 76.50 75.25 | 07/04
7375 735.25 75.25 1.00- 75.25 74.25 107/07
7375 74.75 74.25 0.25- 74.25 74.00 | 07/08
7275 74.00 73.75 0.75- 74.00 73.25 107/09
72.50 | 73.75 7323 0.25- 42,29 73.00 | 07/10
7225 | BT 73.50 0.25- 73.00 72.75 | 07/11
7225 73.50 73.00 0.50 7273 73.25 07/14
73.00 | 73.75 5,23 0.25 13725 73.50 | 07/15
7325 73.75 73.25 0.25 73.50 73.75 |07/16
72.00 | 72.75 72.75 1.50- 73.75 72.25 |07/17
71.00 | 72.50 72.23 0.75- 12.23 71.50 | 07/18
71.00 ) 71.75 71.50 0.25 71.50 71.75 107/21
71.50 | 72.00 71.75 0.25 71.75 72.00 ]07/22
71.00 | 71.75 71.73 0.50- 72.00 71.50 |07/23
7125 71.75 71.25 0.00 71.50 71.50 ]07/24
71.50 | 72.00 71.50 0.25 71.50 71.75 |07/25
71751 7275 72.00 0.25 11,73 72.00 | 07/28
.73 | 7225 72.00 0.25- 72.00 71.75 107/29
71751 7275 72.00 0.75 71.75 72.50 | 07/30
72251 73.00 72.75 0.25 72.50 72.75 |07/31
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72.50 | 73.00 72.75 0.00 72.75 7275 | <411

73.25 | 74.00 73.25 1.00 72.75 73.75 | 08/04

73.25 | 74.25 73.75 0.50- 73.75 73.25 | 08/05

73.00 | 73.75 73.25 0.00 73.25 73.25 [08/06

72.75 | 73.75 73.25 0.25 73.25 73.50 | 08/07

73.50 | 74.00 73.73 0.25 73.50 73.75 [08/08

73.75 | 74.25 Dt 0.00 1373 73.75 | 08/11

73.25 | 74.00 Dt 0.00 71373 73.75 | 08/12

7200 | B0 73.50 0.50- 73.75 73.25 | 08/13

73.00 | 73.75 73.50 0.00 73,23 73.25 | 08/14

73.25 | 73.50 73.50 0.25 73,23 73.50 | 08/15

73.7S | 74.25 74.00 0.50 73.50 74.00 | 08/25

73.75 | 74.25 74.25 0.25- 74.00 73.75 | 08/26

73.75 | 74.25 74.00 0.25 73.75 74.00 | 08/27

73.75 | 74.25 73.75 0.00 74.00 74.00 |08/28

73.75 | 74.00 73.75 0.25- 74.00 73.75 | 08/29
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74.00 | 75.50 74.00 0.25 73.75 74.00 | 09/01

73.50 | 74.25 74.00 0.50- 74.00 73.50 [09/02

73.50 | 74.00 73.50 0.25 73.50 73.75 109/03

73.25 | 74.00 73.75 0.00 73.75 73.75 [09/04

73.25 | 74.00 73.75 0.00 73.75 73.75 | 09/05

73.75 | 74.25 74.00 0.50 73.75 74.25 |09/08

73.75 | 74.25 74.25 0.25- 74.25 74.00 [09/09

73.50 | 74.00 74.00 0.25- 74.00 73.75 |09/10

73.50 | 74.00 4330 0.00 71373 73.75 | 09/11

73.50 | 74.00 73.50 0.00 73.75 73.75 [09/12

73.50 | 74.00 73.50 0.25 73,73 74.00 | 09/15

73.50 | 74.00 73.75 0.25- 74.00 73.75 [09/16

73.50 | 74.00 74.00 0.25- 73.75 73.50 | 09/17

73.00 | 73.75 74.00 0.25- 73.50 73.25 | 09/18

73.00 | 73.75 73.75 0.25- 73.25 73.00 [09/19

72.75 | 73.25 73.25 0.25 73.00 73.25 [09/22

72.00 | 73.25 73.00 0.50- 73.25 72.75 |09/24

71.75 | 7275 73.50 0.50- 7273 72.25 | 09/25

71.25 | 7250 9 udid 0.75- 1223 71.50 |09/26

70.50 | 71.25 4 123 0.50- 71.50 71.00 |09/29

70.75 | 71.50 71.00 D25 71.00 71.25 {09/30
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71.75 | 72.00 71.75 0.50 71.25 71.75 | 10/01

71.00 | 7225 72.00 0.25- 71.75 71.50 |[10/02

71.00 | 71.75 71.25 0.25- 71.50 71.25 |110/03

71.00 | 71.75 71.25 0.00 71.25 71.25 [ 10/06

70.75 | 71.50 71.25 0.00 71.25 71.25 | 10/07

67.25 | 71.25 71.00 2.00- 71.25 69.25 | 10/08

68.00 | 69.50 69.25 0.75- 69.25 68.50 | 10/09

68.25 | 70.25 68.50 1.75 68.50 70.25 | 10/10

68.75 | 70.50 70.25 1.25- 70.25 69.00 |10/13

68.00 | 68.75 68.50 0.75- 69.00 68.25 [10/14

68.00 | 69.75 68.00 1.00 68.25 69.25 |10/15

69.00 | 70.75 69.00 1.00 69.25 70.25 | 10/16

70.25 | 71.00 70.50 0.25 70.25 70.50 | 10/17

70.25 | 70.75 70.50 0.00 70.50 70.50 | 10/20

70.25 | 70.75 70.50 0.25- 70.50 70.25 | 10/21

69.75 | 70.50 70.25 0.50- 70.25 69.75 [10/22

69.00 | 70.00 69.75 0.25- 69.75 69.50 |10/23

69.25 | 70.25 69.25 0.75 69.50 70.25 |10/24
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69.75 70.25 70.00 0.50- 70.25 69.75 [11/03
69.25 69.75 69.75 0.25- 69.75 69.50 | 11/04
69.50 70.25 69.50 0.25 69.50 69.75 | 11/05
69.75 70.25 69.75 0.25 69.75 70.00 | 11/06
70.00 70.50 70.00 0.25 70.00 70.25 |11/07
69.50 70.00 69.75 0.50- 70.25 89.75 |11/10
69.50 70.00 70.00 0.25- 89.75 69.50 [11/11
69.25 69.75 69.50 0.25- 69.50 69.25 |11/12
69.25 70.00 69.25 0.25 69.23 69.50 | 11/13
69.50 70.00 69.75 0.25 69.50 69.75 |11/14
69.00 69.75 69.75 0.30- 69.75 69.25 | 11/17
68.75 69.25 69.25 0.00 69.25 69.25 | 11/18
67.00 69.25 69.00 1.00- 69.25 68.25 |09/19
68.00 68.75 68.23 0.00 68.23 68.25 | 11/20
67.50 68.75 68.00 0.25- 68.25 68.00 [11/21
67.00 | 68.25 68.25 0.75- 68.00 67.25 | 11/24
67.75 67.50 67.23 0.75- 67.23 66.50 | 11/25
65.00 66.75 66.50 1.00- 66.50 65.50 | 11/26
61.00 0319 63.73 2.00- 63.50 63.50 |11/27
63.23 6329 63.50 0.50 63.50 64.00 | 11/28
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Résumé :

L’ objectif de cette recherche est de présenter la capacité de 1’analyse technique dans la
prédiction des prix des actifs financiers et les tendances des marchés.

L ¢étude a éte divisée en deux parties, la premiere est théorique a étudie les différents méthodes
de D’analyse d’investissement (Fondamentale et Techniques) et 1’autre pratique a démontré
I’application de I’analyse technique dans le marché financiers Saoudien vue ses caractéristiques
(market value, volume de transaction ...).

I.’étude a abouti aux résultats suivants :

- Les figures chartistes sont considérées comme un moyen efficace pour définir les tendances

ct les prix des actions Saoudien.

- L’indicateur Bands Bollinger est considéré comme étant 1'un des indicateurs techniques
qui a la capacité de définir les niveaux cibles pour I’augmentation et la baisse de la valeur
de I'indice et les prix des actions.

- L’investisseur dans le marché Saoudien peut compter sur un ensemble des indicateurs
techniques pour définir les points d’entrée- sortic du marché.

Les mots clés : analyse technique, analyse fondamentale, figures chartiste, indicateurs technique,
tendance, prix futurs, la théorie de Dow.

Abstract:

The objective of this research is to the study the ability of the Technical Analysis to predict the
price of financial assets and markets trends. To achieve this objective the study was divided into two
parts; a theoretical part that consist of a presentation of the various methods of investment analysis
(Fundamental and technical); and a second one (applied) which is devoted to highlight the application
of Technical Analysis.

The main conclusions of the study are:

- The prices patterns are an effective tool to determine the trends and the prices in the
Saudi market it also helps to identify the target levels of price.
- The Bollinger Bands is one of technical indicators that have the ability to determine the
target levels (rise or fall) in value of index or shares.
- The investor in the Saudi stock market can use many technical indicators to determine the
inner and outer points for the market.
Key words: Technical analysis, Fundamental analysis, prices patterns, technical indicators, trends,
future prices, Dow Theory.
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